HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 19,2007 Hearing Room 357
8:40 AM Tapes 10 - 11

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Greg Macpherson
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Wayne krieger

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2092 Public Hearing
HB 2131 Public Hearing
HB 2134 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
10A 004 Chair Jeff Barker calls meeting into order at 8:50am
HB 2092- PUBLIC HEARING
009 Mike Caldwell, Brigadier General, Oregon Military Department
044 Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
057 Caldwell
062 Chair Jeff Barker
068 Caldwell
072 Chair Barker

HB 2131-PUBLIC HEARING

10A 087 Cynthia Stinson, Department of Justice, Crime Victim’s
Assistance Section (Exhibit A)
188 Rep. Betty Komp
189 Stinson
202 Rep. Komp

204 Chair Jeff Barker



211
224
241
245
264
284
290
304
314
327
332
338
342
345
348
351
357
362
372
377
389
11A 041
042
044
052
055
057

HB 2134-PUBLIC HEARING
084

089
11A 090
204

208
218
231

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Stinson

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Linda Flores

Stinson

Rep. Flores

Stinson

Rep. Flores

Stinson

Rep. Flores

Stinson

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Stinson

Kalmanson

Stinson

Rep. Gene Whisnant
Stinson

Rep. Whisnant

Stinson

Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center
Jan Coleman, Oregon Association County Clerks (Exhibit B)
Chair Barker

Rep. Flores

Coleman

Rep. Flores

Coleman

Chair Barker

Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice, Senior Assistant Attorney
(Exhibit C)

Katie Suver, Marion County District Attorney’s Office
Sylwester

Michael Slauson, Assistant Attorney General- Organized Crime
Section, Department of Justice (Exhibit C)

Chair Barker

Ann Christian Oregon CDLA

Andrea Meyer ACLU

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

262

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police (Exhibit
D)

Mark Landauer, City of Portland, Office of Government
Relations (Exhibit E)

Chair Barker adjourns meeting at 9:40 a.m.

A. HB 2131, Testimony, Cynthia Stinson, 6pp



mo 0w

HB 2131, Testimony, Jan Coleman, 1p

HB 2134, Testimony, Tim Sylwester and Michael Slauson, 7pp
HB 2134, Testimony, Kevin Campbell, 2pp

HB 2134, Testimony, Mark Landauer, 2pp



