## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

\_

January 19, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:40 AM Tapes 10 - 11

**MEMBERS PRESENT:** Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Wayne krieger

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2092 Public Hearing

HB 2131 Public Hearing HB 2134 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
10A	004	Chair Jeff Barker calls meeting into order at 8:50am
HB 2092- PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	009	Mike Caldwell, Brigadier General, Oregon Military Department
	044	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	057	Caldwell
	062	Chair Jeff Barker
	068	Caldwell
	072	Chair Barker
HB 2131-PUB	LIC HEARING	
10A	087	Cynthia Stinson, Department of Justice, Crime Victim's Assistance Section (Exhibit A)
	188	Rep. Betty Komp
	189	Stinson
	202	Rep. Komp
	204	Chair Jeff Barker

	211	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici		
	224	Stinson		
	241	Rep. Bonamici		
	245	Rep. Linda Flores		
	264	Stinson		
	284	Rep. Flores		
	290	Stinson		
	304	Rep. Flores		
	314	Stinson		
	327	Rep. Flores		
	332	Stinson		
	338	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel		
	342	Stinson		
	345	Kalmanson		
	348	Stinson		
	351	Rep. Gene Whisnant		
	357	Stinson		
	362	Rep. Whisnant		
	372	Stinson		
	377	Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center		
	389	Jan Coleman, Oregon Association County Clerks (Exhibit B)		
11A	041	Chair Barker		
	042	Rep. Flores		
	044	Coleman		
	052	Rep. Flores		
	055	Coleman		
	057	Chair Barker		
HB 2134-PUBLIC HEARING				
	084	Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice, Senior Assistant Attorney (Exhibit C)		
	089	Katie Suver, Marion County District Attorney's Office		
11A	090	Sylwester		
	204	Michael Slauson, Assistant Attorney General- Organized Crime Section, Department of Justice (Exhibit C)		
	208	Chair Barker		
	218	Ann Christian Oregon CDLA		
	231	Andrea Meyer ACLU		

## The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police (Exhibit

D)

Mark Landauer, City of Portland, Office of Government

Relations (Exhibit E)

262 Chair Barker adjourns meeting at 9:40 a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

## A. HB 2131, Testimony, Cynthia Stinson, 6pp

- B. HB 2131, Testimony, Jan Coleman, 1p
- C. HB 2134, Testimony, Tim Sylwester and Michael Slauson, 7pp
- D. HB 2134, Testimony, Kevin Campbell, 2pp
- E. HB 2134, Testimony, Mark Landauer, 2pp